
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 19, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

07-FEB-2025 14:30Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8853474

8853475

8853533

8855832

8855833

8858949

8863857

8863858

8868039

8868044

8868045

8868046

8869419

8870445

8870446

8870625

8870626

8871549

8873490

8880961

Case

QADERI, HOMAN MAUJ

QADERI, HOMAN MAUJ

SINGH, VARINDER

AL RIFAEI, NOUREDINE AMER

AL RIFAEI, NOUREDINE AMER

SINGH, VARINDER

KHEMRAJ, NONE

KHEMRAJ, NONE

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI

GRANT, THOMAS DOUGLAS

HALL, TREVAINE TARAN

HALL, TREVAINE TARAN

SINGH, DALJEET

SINGH, DALJEET

GRANT, JOHN

VANCE, ALEXANDER ROSE

GELDART, ANDREW JAMES

Name

837425-1

837425-1

1008636-1

990263-3

990263-3

1010934-1

1009326-1

1009326-1

862422-4

862422-4

862422-4

862422-4

860570-3

1012552-1

1012552-1

960939-2

960939-2

410723-16

867012-7

111499-2

Person

MVA 100(2)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 115(1)(A)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 19, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

07-FEB-2025 14:30Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8815949

8854692

8872220

8873234

8873942

8874345

8874755

8875040

8875049

8875112

8876676

8876688

Case

DAVIES, NAKIE ROWENA

MUNTODE, MONICA PHILIP

ZIVKOW, KRISTEN

FORTIN, KRISTA L

DRISDELLE, ROBERT JOHN

SWINEMAR, BRUCE

MYATT, PETER

SOUMARO, PATRICK MAMMADY

AL KURDI, AHMAD ISSAM

IRVING, CHRISTOPHER LLOYD

BURKE, BLAIR WILLIAM

LEFURGEY, SARAH JANE

Name

838413-1

1010976-1

577983-11

286455-11

951134-1

397282-8

150160-4

936629-1

1015168-1

1011331-1

133416-2

1012507-1

Person

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_Feb19
	HFX_NC_Feb192

