## **ADULT**

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 19, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8853474	QADERI, HOMAN MAUJ	837425-1	MVA 100(2)			Plead Not Guilty Have A	
0000171	Q/IDEIN, FIGHWAY IVII (OC	007 120 1	100(2)		00.00 pm	Trial	
8853475	QADERI, HOMAN MAUJ	837425-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8853533	SINGH, VARINDER	1008636-1	MVA 115(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8855832	AL RIFAEI, NOUREDINE AMER	990263-3	MVA 70(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8855833	AL RIFAEI, NOUREDINE AMER	990263-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8858949	SINGH, VARINDER	1010934-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8863857	KHEMRAJ, NONE	1009326-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8863858	KHEMRAJ, NONE	1009326-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm		
8868039	JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI	862422-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868044	JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI	862422-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868045	JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI	862422-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8868046	JUNTERMANNS, CAITLIN JAI	862422-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8869419	GRANT, THOMAS DOUGLAS	860570-3	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870445	HALL, TREVAINE TARAN	1012552-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870446	HALL, TREVAINE TARAN	1012552-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870625	SINGH, DALJEET	960939-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8870626	SINGH, DALJEET	960939-2	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8871549	GRANT, JOHN	410723-16	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	· · · · · · · ·	
8873490	VANCE, ALEXANDER ROSE	867012-7	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8880961	GELDART, ANDREW JAMES	111499-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

## 07-FEB-2025 14:30

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For February 19, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8815949	DAVIES, NAKIE ROWENA	838413-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8854692	MUNTODE, MONICA PHILIP	1010976-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8872220	ZIVKOW, KRISTEN	577983-11	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873234	FORTIN, KRISTA L	286455-11	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8873942	DRISDELLE, ROBERT JOHN	951134-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874345	SWINEMAR, BRUCE	397282-8	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874755	MYATT, PETER	150160-4	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875040	SOUMARO, PATRICK MAMMADY	936629-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875049	AL KURDI, AHMAD ISSAM	1015168-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8875112	IRVING, CHRISTOPHER LLOYD	1011331-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8876676	BURKE, BLAIR WILLIAM	133416-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8876688	LEFURGEY, SARAH JANE	1012507-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	